
Comments and Responses 1658 Harmony Mponeng TSF EIA

Mr Bobby Peek

2025/08/29 Email

To whom it may concern:     Please take ****** off your mailing list.     Thanks Good day,  We acknowledge receipt of your email. Kindly note your email address has been 
removed from the project’s I&AP database

Comment Response

Date Method

 Khanyisile Bonile

2025/08/18 Email

Good day,     Please note that all development applications are processed via our online portal, 
the South African Heritage Resources Information System (SAHRIS) found at the following link: 
http://sahra.org.za/sahris/.  We do not accept emailed, posted, hardcopy, faxed, website links 
or Dropbox links as official submissions.     Please create an application on SAHRIS for each EA 
application and upload all documents pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation 
Application Process. As per section 24(4)b(iii) of NEMA and section 38(8) of the National 
Heritage Resources Act, Act 25 of 1999 (NHRA), an assessment of heritage resources must form 
part of the process, and the assessment must comply with section 38(3) of the NHRA. If a case 
already exists on SAHRIS regarding the development, please upload the documents to that case 
using the "Make an additional submission to an existing case" in the application selector wizard 
https://sahris.org.za/form/application-selector. Please ensure that all documents produced as 
part of the EA process are submitted as part of the application.     **PLEASE NOTE**  An 
application fee is now required for all section 38 applications. Please ensure that the SAHRIS 
application contains a proof of payment as per the notice at the following link: 
https://sahris.org.za/help.  A payment of R 2 000.00 for each application is required. Please 
make separate payments with the specific reference numbers. Applications that do not include 
a proof of payment will be considered incomplete and will not be processed until proof of 
payment is provided. Please make use of the SAHRIS Case ID in the payment reference. e.g. 
12345/38.8. Please upload the PoP using the "Make an additional submission to an existing 
case" in the application selector wizard https://sahris.org.za/form/application-selector. The 
case officer assigned to your case will approve the submission and begin to process the case     
Kind regards

Good day,   Apologies for the delayed response, the application was/will uploaded onto your 
website by the applicant.

Comment Response

Date Method

 Thami Hadebe

2025/08/18 EmailDate Method
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Comments and Responses 1658 Harmony Mponeng TSF EIA

 Thami Hadebe

Dear Sir/Madam   Your wayleave application with project reference number 1658/VM/am 
dated 15 August 2025 has reference.   Transnet Pipelines, a division of Transnet SOC Limited, is 
not affected by the proposal.    Your awareness of the existence of Transnet’s pipeline 
servitudes and concern for their integrity is highly appreciated.   This authorisation shall be valid 
for 48 months from the date - 18 August 2025.

Good day,  Thank you for your email. We take note of you comment and authorisation of the 
proposed project.

Comment Response

 Nnana Direro

2025/08/19 Email

Good day,   This serves as acknowledgement of receipt of the Initial Notification regarding the 
Environmental Authorisation and Water Use Licence Application for the proposed Mponeng 
Lower Compartment Tailings Storage Facility.  With kind regards

Good day,  Thank you for your email. We take note of your acknowledgement.

Comment Response

Date Method

 SANRAL Contact

2025/09/03 Email

Dear Sir / Madam   NEW PIPELINE CULVERT TO CONNECT SAVUKA PLANT AND MPONENG 
LOWER COMPARTMENT TSF   Your application dated 27 August 2025 has reference. The South 
African National Roads Agency SOC Limited (SANRAL) has no objection to the above- mentioned 
application as no roads or interchanges under the jurisdiction of SANRAL are affected.    Yours 
sincerely

Good Day,  Kindly find attached locality map and kml files of the proposed activities. The only 
activity which may affect a road if the proposed activities are approved if the construction of the 
culvert. The culvert is located at 26°26'53.22"S; 27°24'39.53"E. In order for the pipes to connect 
Savuka Plant and the Mponeng Lower Compartment TSF, a new pipeline culvert of approximately 
1 2m long and 1 0m wide will be required to cross the surfaced road immediately north of the 
Mponeng Lower Compartment TSF. The culvert will either be an arch, circular or box culvert. The 
culvert will be made of concrete or corrugated metal (see Figure 9). Detailed designs will be 
provided in the EIA Phase once the engineering designs have been completed.

Comment Response

Date Method

 Ria Barkhuizen

2025/09/03 Email

Good day Please find attached SANRAL’s comments. For any new applications and request for 
comments, use **** email address.  Regards

Good Day,  Your comments are received and noted with thanks.
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Date Method

Tuesday, 23 September 2025 Page 2 of 2


